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Research methodology

Sample size: 1115 persons aged 18 and over;
Sample: stratified, probabalistic, bistadial;

Survey type: telephone interview moderated by interviewer (CATI)

SN NN

Representativeness: the sample is representative of the adult
population of the Republic of Moldova, with a maximum error of
+3.1%.

v' Data collection period: 4 — 13 April 2023. The questionnaire was
available in Romyearsan and Russian and respondents were given a
choice of language.

Following the analysis of the sample structure obtained, it was found that the population
distribution known from the available statistical data was consistent with that obtained, within
the limits of the admissible statistical deviation. There was a difference in the gender structure,
with an over-representation of females, and in the age groups, with an under-representation of
young people (18-29 years). The main cause of these deviations is the phenomenon of labour
migration abroad.

To correct for this, the results were weighted so that the structure of the sample taken into
account represents the average of the distributions recorded in official statistics and that
obtained in the field. Thus, the results presented are weighted. The difference between
weighted and unweighted results does not exceed 1.5% for any of the questions.

This document has been produced with the financial support of the European Union. Its
contents are the sole responsibility of the WatchDog.MD Community and can under no
circumstances be regarded as reflecting the position of the European Union.



SOCIAL ISSUES



‘ ﬂWhat are the things that worry you most at this
time? (Max. 3 answers)

A war in the area 49,9%

Prices 45,6%

Children's future 35,3%

Corruption 31,8%

Poverty 23,1%

Disease 17,1%

Unemployment 16,9%

The political situation in the
country

Establishing a dictatorship - 8,8%

Economic crisis (pensions/low
wages)

Lack of heating during the cold
ack of heating during the -8,5%

season
Hunger . 5,3%

Refugee flow from Ukraine 3,7%

8,5%

Something else . 5,1%

Don't know/No answer 3,3%



.ll What are the things that worry you most
at the moment? (Max. 3 answers)

. Unempl| Corrupti Children’s|A war in the
Poverty| Prices e on Hunger future area
TOTAL 23,1% | 45,6% | 16,9% | 31,8% | 5,3% 35,3% 49,9%
Respondent gender: Male 22,4% | 40,5% | 153% | 39,3% | 4,1% 27,4% 46,5%
Female 23,7% | 50,1% | 18,3% | 25,3% 6,4% 42,2% 52,7%
18 - 29 years 17,7% | 60,0% | 19,5% | 35,9% 6,4% 33,6% 43,6%
Age of respondent: 30 — 44 years 258% | 47,2% | 19,3% | 28,1% 5,8% 41,1% 46,7%
45 - 59 years 22,9% | 39,0% | 23,5% | 32,2% | 4,5% 39,2% 51,0%
60 + years 233% | 41,7% 7,6% | 33,1% | 4,9% 27,2% 55,6%
Incomplete
Secondary Education | 31,9% | 46,7% | 12,5% | 28,9% | 11,6% | 25,8% 35,3%
Complete General
Respondent studies: | Secondary Education | 29,6% | 45,6% | 16,2% | 27,0% 6,6% 33,3% 50,9%
Technical vocational
education 21,7% | 46,2% | 20,4% | 33,3% 5,7% 35,2% 45,8%
High education 18,7% | 45,3% | 14,6% | 33,5% 2,8% 39,5% 58,2%
Communication Romanian 23,6% | 45,0% | 14,9% | 34,5% 5,8% 34,5% 51,8%
language: Russian or other 21,8% | 47,1% | 22,0% | 252% | 4,2% 37,3% 45,0%
Residence Urban 20,7% | 43,7% | 16,0% | 32,6% 3,1% 35,2% 50,4%
environment: Rural 252% | 47,3% | 17,8% | 31,2% 7,3% 35,4% 49,4%
Establish Lack-of . T.h ? Don't
e heating | Refugee | Economic |political|Some|know
dictators Disease | during the [flow from crisis situatio | thing | /No
i cold Ukraine |(pensions/lo| nin the | else |answ
season w wages) |country er
TOTAL 8,8% | 17,1% 8,5% 3,7% 8,5% 9,0% [5,1%|3,3%
Respondent Male 10,8% | 14,2% 7,8% 4,0% 10,7% 8,8% |7,2%|4,4%
gender: Female 7,1% | 19,7% 9,1% 3,4% 6,6% 9,2% |3,3%]2,3%
18 - 29 years 2,5% 8,9% 10,2% 5,9% 9,6% 6,1% |9,6%]|3,9%
Age of 30 — 44 years 12,6% | 10,6% 6,2% 4,3% 9,3% 7,0% |3,4%|4,1%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 7,8% | 17,2% 10,0% 2,0% 7,7% 7,2% |3,7%]2,4%
60 + years 9,1% | 28,2% 8,8% 3,2% 7,7% 14,1% [ 5,4%|2,8%
Incomplete
Secondary
Education 3,5% | 28,3% 7,7% 3,6% 5,8% 15,6% | 3,2%|3,4%
Complete General
Respondent Secondary
studies: Education 6,6% | 19,5% 12,4% 3,8% 5,6% 8,4% |2,7%|3,1%
Technical
vocational
education 9,3% | 17,0% 9,5% 4,2% 8,8% 7,2% |5,5%]3,3%
High education 10,8% | 13,2% 5,9% 2,8% 10,6% 9,4% |6,5%]2,7%
Communication | Romanian 8,2% 18,3% 7,2% 3,2% 8,9% 9,2% |5,8%|3,5%
language Russian or other 10,4% | 14,2% 11,8% 5,0% 7,3% 8,5% |3,2%]2,9%
Residence Urban 11,7% | 17,1% 8,6% 4,2% 7,8% 82% |4,6%|4,5%
environment: Rural 6,3% | 17,2% 8,4% 3,2% 9,0% 9,8% |55%|2,2%




POLITICAL ISSUES



Who is the Moldovan politician you trust the most?

(open question)

Maia Sandu 32,8%
Igor Dodon - 8,8%
lon Ceban 2,8%
lon Chicu 2,7%
llan Shor l 2,2%
Renato Usatli 1,5%
Vladimir Voronin I 1,1%
Someone else 2,9%
| don't trust anyone 37,7%
Don't know/No answer 7,6%
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TOTAL 32,8%| 8,8%| 2,2%| 2,8%| 2,7%| 1,5%| 1,1%| 2,9%| 37,7%| 7,6%
Respondent Male 353% 7,8%| 2,1% 2,9%| 3,4%| 2,6%| 1,3%| 3,4%| 36,0%| 5,0%
gender: Female 30,6%| 9,6%| 2,3%| 2,7%| 2,1%| 0,6%| 0,8%| 2,4%| 39,1%| 9,9%
18 - 29 years 22,5%| 6,5%| 2,6%| 2,5% 0,0% 3,6%| 0,0%| 2,5% 50,7%| 9,1%
Age of 30 - 44 years 29,7%| 6,7%| 1,1%| 4,5%| 3,3%| 2,6%| 0,7%| 3,0% 42,6%| 5,8%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 29,7%| 10,9%| 3,6%| 2,6%| 2,3%| 0,7%| 2,4%| 1,6%| 39,5%| 6,7%
60 + years 43,9%| 10,3%| 2,0%| 1,4%| 4,0% 0,0%| 0,9%| 4,0% 24,0% 9,4%
Incomplete
Secondary
Education 16,6%| 14,0%| 2,6%| 2,8%| 0,0%| 0,0%| 2,4%| 2,3%| 51,1%| 8,2%
Complete General
Respondent
tudies: Secondary
S ' Education 28,6%| 14,2%| 2,3%| 0,0% 1,0% 0,0%| 0,0%| 4,8%| 38,6%|10,5%
Technical vocational
education 28,2%| 8,3%| 3,0% 1,7%| 3,1%| 3,2%| 1,2%| 1,8%| 39,7%| 9,8%
High education 442%| 4,8% 1,3%| 5,6% 3,7% 1,0%| 1,2%| 3,1%| 31,6%| 3,6%
Communication | Romanian 42,0% 5,0% 1,7% 0,9%| 1,9%| 1,8%| 0,9%| 2,8%| 36,3%| 6,7%
laneuage Russian or other QA% 1Q 04 22A R0/ 7 500 A Q0. 009l 1 504 219 A1 N%| O Qo/




How much confidence do you have in the
following political personalities?

Maia Sandu | -
lon Ceban _24,6% l
Igor Grosu -16,3% ,9% _19,7% l

Igor Dodon -0,7%-,4% 17,4%I5%
Dorin Recean -16,9% -,3% _18,7% I%
llan Shor ,5% _13,9 5,6%

| don't really trust  m | don't trust at all I ne\_/er heard of him

Some confidence m A lot of confidence

The difference up to 100% represents the percentage of "No answer".



How much confidence do you have in the following
political personalities?

+ "Very confident + Some confidence" Maia Sandu Igor Dodon llan Shor
- "Not very confident + Not confident at all" = 3 = B = B
TOTAL 47,0% | 51,1% | 28,9% | 68,9% | 19,5% | 74,8%
Male 48,0% | 49,8% | 27,0% | 71,7% | 16,8% | 77,7%
Respondent gender:
Female 46,3% | 52,2% | 30,5% | 66,4% | 21,9% | 72,2%
18 - 29 years 43,2% | 56,8% | 26,3% | 71,9% | 19,7% | 76,0%
30 - 44 years 44,7% | 52,7% | 26,2% | 70,8% | 13,8% | 80,1%
Age of respondent:
45 - 59 years 42,0% | 56,6% | 31,7% | 67,9% | 21,2% | 73,0%
60 + years 55,7% | 41,9% | 30,7% | 66,1% | 24,1% | 69,8%
Incomplete Secondary Education | 32,0% | 66,9% | 43,0% | 55,8% | 25,1% | 66,3%
Complete General Secondary
Respondent studies: | Education 40,4% | 58,2% | 31,6% | 65,1% | 21,1% | 75,0%
Technical vocational education 42,7% | 55,2% 33,8% | 64,5% | 20,7% | 73,0%
High education 59,8% | 384% | 17,7% | 79,9% | 16,0% | 78,9%
Communication Romanian 57,9% | 41,1% | 20,3% | 78,0% | 12,6% | 83,6%
language: Russian or other 19,9% | 76,5% | 50,7% | 45,9% | 37,1% | 52,2%
Residence Urban 46,7% | 51,9% | 27,3% | 70,4% | 18,8% | 75,0%
environment: Rural 47,4% | 50,3% | 30,3% | 67,5% | 20,3% | 74,4%
+ "Very confident + Some confidence" lon Ceban Dorin Recean Igor Grosu
- "Not very confident + Not confident at all" + - + - + -
TOTAL 33,5% | 54,9% | 25,6% | 48,7% | 29,0% | 49,7%
Male 32,5% | 59,0% | 27,8% | 49,6% | 30,1% | 49,0%
Respondent gender:
Female 34,3% | 51,3% | 23,7% | 47,8% | 28,0% | 50,2%
18 - 29 years 32,3% | 58,8% | 15,0% | 44,8% | 15,9% | 53,4%
30 - 44 years 354% | 51,8% | 24,7% | 53,4% | 28,2% | 50,6%
Age of respondent:
45 - 59 years 29,4% | 61,0% | 21,2% | 53,1% | 24,8% | 55,4%
60 + years 35,8% | 51,0% | 36,0% | 42,2% | 40,4% | 42,0%
Incomplete Secondary Education | 30,1% | 49,4% | 15,4% | 51,3% | 19,8% | 48,0%
Complete General Secondary
Respondent studies: Education 35,0% 52,4% | 22,5% | 50,9% | 22,6% | 56,4%
Technical vocational education 32,7% | 54,4% |21,6% | 49,2% | 27,5% | 49,5%
High education 33,5% | 59,3% | 35,1% | 45,7% | 36,5% | 47,1%
Communication Romanian 29,1% | 60,9% | 32,6% | 44,4% | 37,3% | 46,7%
language: Russian or other 44,6% | 39,7% | 8,1% | 59,3% | 8,1% | 57,3%
Residence Urban 38,2% | 52,8% | 25,4% | 49,8% | 27,1% | 50,2%
environment: Rural 29,5% | 56,8% | 25,8% | 47,7% | 30,7% | 49,2%




If elections for the Parliament of the Republic of Moldova were held
next Sunday, which party would you vote for?

Of the total

PAS

BECS

PP Sor

PDCM

PN

MAN

PSDE

PPDA

PACE

cuB

Party of Change
PNM

Another

I haven't decided
| would not participate in the elections
I don't answer

sample

33,1%

17,2%

11,0%

1,5%

Of the total of those decided

PAS
BECS
PP Shor
PDCM | 3,5%
PN [ 2,6%
MAN | 2,4%
PSDE _l 1,8%
PPDA | 1,5%
PACE | 1,2%
cuB | 0,8%
Party of Change | 0,6%
PNM _| 0,5%
Another | 1,2%

47,1%
26,6%
10,1%



If elections for the Parliament of the Republic of Moldova

were held next Sunday, which party would you vote for?

BECS PAS PPDA PN S:Zr PSDE | PNM | PDCM | MAN
TOTAL 18,7%(33,1%| 1,1% | 1,8% | 7,1% | 1,2% | 0,4% | 2,5% | 1,7%
Respondent Male 18,3%|34,8%| 04% | 2,6% | 4,7% | 1,3% | 0,2% | 3,1% | 1,8%
gender: Female 19,0%31,7%| 1,6% | 1,2% | 92% | 1,2% | 0,5% | 1,9% | 1,6%
18 - 29 years 17,6%|24,4%| 0,8% | 3,3% |10,5%| 3,2% | 0,0% | 0,8% | 0,8%
Age of 30 — 44 years 15,4%|31,5%| 1,8% | 29% | 4,7% | 0,4% | 0,7% | 2,1% | 3,0%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 21,3%(27,6%| 0,4% | 1,8% | 7,5% | 2,2% | 0,8% | 1,9% | 1,5%
60 + years 20,6%(44,1%| 1,0% | 0,0% | 7,4% | 0,3% | 0,0% | 4,1% | 1,0%
Incomplete
Secondary Education |24,2%|17,1%| 2,6% | 0,0% | 83% | 1,5% | 0,0% | 0,0% | 1,8%
Complete General
P Secondary Education [24,5%27,5%| 1,1% | 1,9% | 8,4% | 1,1% | 0,0% | 1,5% | 0,5%
studies: Technical vocational
education 20,6%(30,1%| 0,0% | 3,2% | 8,0% | 0,8% | 0,5% | 3,9% | 0,9%
High education 11,1%|44,2%| 1,8% | 0,8% | 55% | 1,8% | 0,5% | 2,1% | 3,3%
Communication | Romanian 12,8%143,1%| 12% | 2,1% | 49% | 0,7% | 0,4% | 2,2% | 0,6%
language: Russian or other 33,5%| 7,9% | 0,8% | 1,2% |12,7%| 2,6% | 0,4% | 3,1% | 4,6%
Residence Urban 18,8%33,8%| 1,0% | 2,4% | 6,6% | 1,7% | 0,6% | 2,2% | 2,3%
environment: Rural 18,6%32,5%| 1,1% | 1,3% | 7,5% | 0,8% | 0,2% | 2,7% | 1,2%
| would not |
Party of PACE CUB Anot | participate haven't I don’t
Change her in the decided answer
elections
TOTAL 0,4% 0,8% | 0,6% | 0,8% 11,0% 17,2% | 1,5%
Respondent Male 0,4% 0,7% | 0,8% | 0,7% 12,3% 16,7% 1,2%
gender: Female 0,4% 1,0% | 0,4% | 0,9% 9,9% 17,6% 1,8%
18 - 29 years 0,0% 0,0% | 1,9% | 0,8% 15,8% 18,3% 1,7%
Age of 30 - 44 years 0,0% 0,7% | 0,7% | 1,1% 12,9% 20,4% 1,7%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 0,4% 1,5% | 0,0% | 1,2% 12,0% 19,0% 1,1%
60 + years 1,1% 0,8% | 0,2% | 0,2% 5,6% 11,8% 1,7%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 1,0% 43% | 0,0% | 0,0% 15,8% 22,2% 1,1%
Complete General
e Secondary Education 0,5% 1,0% | 1,3% | 06% | 11,9% 17,1% | 1,3%
studies: Technical vocational
education 0,2% 0,8% | 0,0% | 1,0% 12,2% 16,7% 1,3%
High education 0,5% 0,0 | 1,0% | 1,0% 8,4% 16,2% 1,7%
Communication | Romanian 0,3% 0,9% | 0,8% | 0,8% 10,7% 17,4% 1,2%
language: Russian or other 0,8% 0,8% | 0,0% | 0,7% 11,6% 16,8% | 2,5%
Residence Urban 0,3% 0,4% | 0,9% | 0,6% 10,8% 16,2% 1,4%
environment: Rural 0,5% 1,2% | 0,3% | 1,0% 11,2% 18,0% 1,6%




|I If elections for President of the Republic of Moldova were held next
R Sunday, who would you vote for?

Of the total sample

Maia Sandu 38,3%
Igor Dodon __ 18,4%

lon Ceban 1 6,2%

lon Chicu | 4,9%

Vladimir Voronin 3,2%

3,2%

Renato Usatii

llan Shor 2,5%
Marina Tauber 2,2%
Stefan Gligor | 0,3%
Another one 1,6%

I would not participate in the elections

| haven't decided

6,8%
10,3%

No answer

Of those decided

Maia Sandu 47,5%
Igor Dodon
lon Ceban

lon Chicu

Vladimir Voronin
Renato Usatii
llan Shor

Marina Tauber

Stefan Gligor

Another one




B If elections for President of the Republic of Moldova were
held next Sunday, who would you vote for?

Igor lon lon Maia Marina | Renato
Dodon Ceban Chicu Sandu Tauber Usatii
TOTAL 18,4% 6,2% 4,9% 38,3% 2,2% 3,2%
Respondent Male 16,5% 5,7% 4,3% 41,3% 1,4% 4,0%
gender: Female 20,1% 6,7% 5,4% 35,8% 2,8% 2,4%
18 - 29 years 20,0% 8,5% 0,0% 31,0% 2,8% 5,3%
30 - 44 years 15,8% 6,6% 3,9% 34,9% 2,3% 5,2%
Age of respondent:
45 - 59 years 21,8% 6,8% 3,9% 35,9% 2,0% 2,7%
60 + years 17,3% 4,2% 9,3% 47,8% 1,9% 0,3%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 29,3% 3,6% 0,8% 23,2% 3,8% 4,9%
Complete General Secondary
e Education 252% | 62% | 40% | 347% | 2,0% | 1,7%
studies: Technical vocational
education 21,8% 5,1% 5,1% 34,0% 2,5% 4,1%
High education 7,7% 8,4% 5,8% 49,5% 1,6% 2,6%
Communication Romanian 12,9% 4,0% 3,5% 49,2% 1,3% 3,2%
language: Russian or other 32,3% 11,9% 8,3% 10,9% 4,5% 3,2%
Residence Urban 16,8% 9,8% 5,0% 37,9% 1,8% 2,8%
environment: Rural 19,8% 3,1% 4,8% 38,7% 2,5% 3,5%
| would |
Stefan | Vladimir llan | Another ar:i:: at hal\;en I don’t
Gligor | Voronin | Shor one P . P ., | answer
einthe | decid
elections ed
TOTAL 0,3% 3,2% 2,5% | 1,6% 6,8% 10,3%| 2,1%
Respondent Male 0,4% 3,7% 2,0% 2,1% 8,4% 8,5% | 1,6%
gender: Female 0,3% 2,7% 2,9% 1,1% 5,4% 11,9%| 2,5%
18 - 29 years 0,0% 4,6% 3,7% 3,5% 7,2% 13,3%| 0,0%
Age of 30 - 44 years 0,0% 3,7% 1,5% 1,5% 10,4% |[11,1%| 3,0%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 0,7% 2,9% 3,8% | 0,8% 6,9% 9,9% | 1,8%
60 + years 0,6% 2,1% 1,7% 1,2% 2,8% 8,3% | 2,5%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 0,0% 6,6% 0,9% 2,7% 5,9% 16,4%| 1,9%
Complete General Secondary
Respondent Education 00% | 03% |3,9% | 23% 8,4% 10,4%| 1,0%
studies: Technical vocational
education 0,2% 4,2% 2,8% 1,5% 6,0% 10,6%| 2,1%
High education 0,5% 2,3% 2,0% 1,0% 7,3% 8,6% | 2,6%
Communication | Romanian 0,3% 2,8% 2,4% 1,7% 6,9% 9,9% | 2,0%
language: Russian or other 04% | 42% | 2,7% | 1,2% 6,7% |11,5%| 2,3%
Residence Urban 0,3% 2,7% 2,0% | 1,1% 7,5% 9,6% | 2,5%
environment: Rural 0,4% 3,6% 2,9% 2,0% 6,2% 10,9%| 1,7%




I

Facebook

Instagram

YouTube

TikTok

Telegram

Viber sau WhatsAPP

Odnoklassniki

Mail.RU

Yandex

Vkontakte

Another one

| don't use any

| don't answer

week?

18,8%
15,7%
12,8%
1,0%
0,5%
0,3%
1,5%

0,7%

Please tell which social networks and online
platforms do you use daily or a few times a

59,3%



Please tell which social networks and online
platforms do you use daily or a few times a

Facebook GEEGE | GETE TikTok Odm.)k.l YouTub Mail.RU
m m assniki e
TOTAL 59,3% | 23,7% | 12,8% | 15,7% | 9,2% | 18,8% | 1,0%
Respondent Male 54,3% 20,7% 14,0% | 18,2% | 6,1% | 25,3% 0,6%
gender: Female 63,6% | 264% | 11,7% | 13,5% | 11,8% | 13,2% | 1,4%
18 - 29 years 62,3% | 632% | 29,8% | 25,8% | 1,9% | 23,0% | 0,0%
Age of 30 - 44 years 72,9% | 30,4% | 16,6% | 18,8% | 7,4% | 15,5% | 1,1%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 62,5% 13,1% 7,5% | 15,4% | 12,3% | 23,0% | 1,6%
60 + years 41,1% 4,3% 3,9% | 7,3% |12,4%| 16,4% | 1,0%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 496% | 17,6% | 55% | 17,8% | 13,3% | 11,8% | 0,0%
Complete General
ReSP_°"de"t Secondary Education 48,7% | 205% | 9,7% | 19,7% | 8,2% | 14,7% | 0,0%
studies: Technical vocational
education 57,3% | 23,1% | 8,9% | 17,9% |11,7% | 19,9% | 0,9%
High education 71,0% | 28,1% | 21,0% | 11,3% | 6,2% | 21,3% | 2,1%
Communication |Romanian 66,3% 23,2% 9,8% 17,2% | 7,6% | 19,8% 0,7%
language: Russian or other 41,6% | 251% | 20,2% | 11,8% | 13,2% | 16,4% | 1,8%
Residence Urban 59,8% | 29,9% | 19,3% | 12,3% | 8,6% | 19,8% | 1,1%
environment: Rural 588% | 183% | 7,1% | 18,6% | 9,7% | 17,9% | 0,9%
Yandex Smotri. | Viber sau |Vkontak Another I don't use| | don’t
RU [WhatsAPP| te any answer
TOTAL 0,5% 0,0% 10,3% 0,3% | 1,5% 17,9% 0,7%
Respondent Male 0,4% 0,0% 10,9% 03% | 2,1% 18,8% 1,0%
gender: Female 0,6% 0,0% 9,7% 0,4% | 0,9% 17,2% 0,5%
18 - 29 years 0,0% 0,0% 8,2% 0,8% | 2,5% 1,7% 0,9%
Age of 30 - 44 years 0,0% 0,0% 14,4% 06% | 1,5% 6,9% 0,6%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 0,8% 0,0% 9,7% 0,0% | 0,8% 14,4% 1,3%
60 + years 1,1% 0,0% 7,7% 0,0% | 1,5% 40,9% 0,3%
Incomplete
Secondary Education | 0,0% 0,0% 12,5% 0,0% | 2,6% 23,8% 2,3%
Complete General
Resp_°“°'e"t Secondary Education | 0,0% 0,0% 12,5% 00% | 1,3% 26,1% 0,0%
studies: Technical vocational
education 1,0% 0,0% 11,6% 0,0% | 0,4% 18,7% 0,8%
High education 0,3% 0,0% 7,2% 09% | 2,5% 10,2% 0,4%
Communication | Romanian 0,4% 0,0% 7,3% 01% | 1,3% 17,5% 0,7%
language: Russian or other 0,9% 0,0% 17,8% 08% | 2,0% 19,0% 0,7%
Residence ) ) ) ) ) ) )
d Urban 0,7% 0,0% 10,9% 04% | 2,3% 11,8% 0,7%
environment: | Rural 0,4% 0,0% 9,7% 02% | 0,8% 23,3% 0,7%




g What are the sources from which you get your
news most?

YouTube 13,7%
Radio 9,7%
Tik-Tok 8,9%
Something else - 6,9%
No answer 3,5%
News News Tik- Anoth|l don’t
website on TV Telegram|Facebook Tok YouTube |Radio er lanswer
s
TOTAL 18,7% |48,2%| 9,1% 31,9% | 8,9% | 13,7% [9,7%]6,9% | 3,5%
10,8
Mal !
Reszondent =l 20,0% |(41,3%| 10,6% 30,7% |10,6%| 19,4% % |6,0%]| 4,1%
gender:
Female 17,5% |54,2%| 7,7% 32,8% | 7,4% 8,8% 18,8%|7,7% | 3,0%
18 - 29 years 14,9% | 15,8% | 25,2% 41,5% |15,3%| 15,1% |0,0%(13,1%| 3,6%
30 — 44 years 26,6% [40,1%| 11,2% 37,7% |11,0%| 9,4% |7,4%]|6,0% | 4,7%
Age of 10,5
respondent: |45 - 59 years 21,0% |483%| 3,0% | 333% |96% | 177% | % |48%]| 31%
60 + years 16,8
10,6% | 74,0%| 3,1% 194% | 2,7% | 14,0% % |6,4% | 2,6%
Incomplete 16,7
Secondary Education | 7,7% |48,6%| 1,5% 34,7% |12,6%| 10,1% % |55%| 2,0%
Complete General
Resp.ondent Secondary Education | 10,0% |57,0%| 10,4% 30,5% |13,3%| 12,7% |7,3%| 3,6% | 2,4%
studies: Technical vocational 13,0
education 15,0% |48,1%| 4,8% 29,1% |11,5%| 16,3% % |7,0%| 4,8%
High education 30,6% [43,7%| 15,4% 352% | 2,6% | 12,2% |5,8%|9,0% | 3,1%
10,8
. . R H 7
|C°"‘"“‘“'°at'°“ omanian 18,4% |52,7%| 7,3% | 360% | 7,7% | 123% | % [4,9%| 2,1%
anguage: A
Russian or other 19,5% |37,0%| 13,4% 21,5% |11,9%| 17,3% |7,0%(12,1%| 7,0%




Which news websites do you often use?

ProTV.MD

Jurnal.MD

TV8.MD

Stiri.MD

Point.MD

ZdG.MD

Mail.RU

Sputnik

Unimedia

Nokta.MD

KP.MD

Diez.MD

NewsMaker

Something else

| don't read news on websites

| don't answer

5,0%

11,7%

41,9%



Which news websites do you often use?

Point.M Stir.MD Unimed|NewsM |Diez.M|Mail.R[Sputni| Jurnal.
D ) ia aker D U k MD
TOTAL 8,7% 9,1% | 1,9% | 1,0% | 1,1% | 2,9% | 2,5% | 12,6%
Respondent Male 11,0% 7,8% 1,7% 1,5% | 1,2% | 1,9% | 2,4% | 11,4%
gender: Female 6,7% | 10,2% | 2,2% | 06% | 0,9% | 3,7% | 2,5% | 13,7%
18 - 29 years 10,5% | 15,6% | 4,6% | 0,8% | 3,1% | 2,6% | 1,8% | 11,5%
Age of 30 - 44 years 12,5% | 12,1% | 2,1% | 1,9% | 1,0% | 3,9% | 2,6% | 16,6%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 8,8% 8,5% 1,4% | 0,4% | 0,7% | 2,7% | 3,0% | 12,6%
60 +years 3,7% 2,8% | 0,8% | 05% | 0,3% | 2,1% | 2,2% | 9,2%
Incomplete

Secondary Education | 1,0% 55% | 0,0% | 0,0% | 0,0% | 0,0% | 0,0% | 13,4%

Complete General
ReSP_°"de"t Secondary Education | 2,8% 7,9% | 00% | 08% | 06% | 1,4% | 1,4% | 6,3%

studies: Technical vocational
education 4,8% 6,3% | 1,4% | 1,0% | 0,3% | 2,5% | 3,0% | 11,8%
High education 17,8% | 13,9% | 42% | 1,3% | 2,4% | 4,9% | 3,1% | 17,2%
Communication | Romanian 5,2% 11,1% 2,4% 1,2% | 1,5% | 1,8% | 1,4% | 14,9%
language: Russian or other 175% | 38% | 0,9% | 0,5% | 0,0% | 56% | 51% | 6,8%
Residence Urban 152% | 87% | 3,1% | 1,1% | 1,7% | 3,4% | 2,4% | 13,0%
environment: Rural 2,9% 93% | 09% | 0,9% | 0,5% | 2,4% | 2,5% | 12,3%

Some I don't
ProTV. \1\/g Mb|zdG.MD| kP.MD |NOX* | thing| re2d |[!don’t
MD MD else news on |answer
websites
TOTAL 18,5% | 12,0% | 5,7% | 1,2% | 1,3% |11,7%| 41,9% | 5,0%
Respondent Male 17,2% | 11,6% | 55% | 1,7% | 1,4% |12,9%| 39,1% | 5,7%
gender: Female 19,7% | 12,3% | 59% | 0,7% | 1,3% |10,7%| 44,4% | 4,4%
18 - 29 years 21,6% | 11,2% | 5,8% | 0,7% | 1,8% |12,3%| 26,6% | 6,2%
Age of 30 - 44 years 25,4% | 15,3% | 10,6% | 0,7% | 1,4% |12,3%| 32,2% | 3,3%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 15,8% | 7,9% | 2,5% | 1,2% | 0,9% [12,9%| 43,1% | 7,2%
60 +years 12,1% | 12,5% | 3,3% | 1,9% | 1,3% |9,7% | 59,3% | 4,3%
Incomplete

Secondary Education | 18,2% | 8,2% | 2,6% | 0,0% | 0,0% | 8,6% | 52,9% | 1,9%

Complete General
Resp_°“°'e“t Secondary Education | 18,8% | 11,4% | 4,0% | 1,0% | 06% | 7,1% | 54,8% | 4,6%

studies: Technical vocational
education 13,6% | 13,1% | 3,4% | 1,4% | 1,5% [10,2%| 47,5% | 6,6%
High education 242% | 12,5% | 10,2% | 1,3% | 1,9% |16,9%| 25,3% | 4,2%
Communication | Romanian 235% | 14,5% | 6,7% | 0,6% | 0,5% [10,5%| 40,8% | 4,1%
language: Russian or other 6,1% | 57% | 3,3% | 2,6% | 3,3% |14,6%| 44,8% | 7,4%
Residence Urban 18,3% | 11,7% | 6,9% | 2,0% | 1,5% [13,1%| 33,0% | 5,8%
environment: Rural 199/ | 19202 | 27% | 0a% | 1 2% 10504l 420792 | a4 20




President Maia Sandu came up with the
proposal to create a special Anti-
Corruption Court/Judiciary. Do you
support this initiative or not?

Do you support the introduction of US
and UK sanctions against Plahotniuc and
Shor?

Maia Sandu should go to Russia to
negotiate gas prices

Russian Federation poses a security
threat to Moldova

Maia Sandu said that Russia is behind
the protests organized by the Shor party.
Do you think this is true?

Moldovan authorities say Russian special
services were preparing riots and
provocations at protests. Do you think
this is true?

PAS deputies came up with the initiative
to transfer a building of the National
Library for the headquarters of the

Metropolitan of Bessarabia. Do you...

Marina Tauber said that Maia Sandu is
preparing military provocations in
Transnistria with the help of Romania,
do you think this is true?

In your opinion...?

65,4%

58,8%

58,7%

42,6%

41,2%

37,9%

31,7%

23,1%

Yes
No

26,2% 8,4%

22,2% 18,9%

37,2% 4,1%

48,0% 9,5%

41,8% 17,0%

48,3% 13,7%
45,6% 22,7%
62,4% 14,5%



- In vour opinion...?
Marma Taub.er said tljat Maia Sandu said that D(? you sup;':vort the
Maia Sandu is preparing - . introduction of
- , . Russia is behind the .
military provocations in X sanctions by the US
S protests organised by .
Transnistria with the help and Great Britain
. . the Shor party. Do . .
of Romania, do you think ou think this is true? against Plahotniuc
this is true? Y ) and Shor?
| | |
don’t don’t don’t
Yes No KR Yes No KR Yes No KR
/ no /no / no
answ answ answ
er er er
TOTAL 23,1% 62,4% |14,5%|41,2%|41,8%|17,0% | 58,8% | 22,2% | 18,9%
Respondent Male 24,9% 62,0% |13,1%|46,4% |40,3% | 13,2% | 64,7% | 18,7% | 16,6%
gender: Female 21,5% 62,7% |15,8%|36,7% |43,1% | 20,2% | 53,8% | 25,3% | 21,0%
18 - 29 years 30,6% 55,5% |13,9%|41,1%|41,0%|17,9% | 53,5% | 25,8% | 20,6%
Age of 30 — 44 years 22,6% 63,5% |13,9%|38,2% |42,2%|19,6% | 58,3% | 21,9% | 19,8%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 23,8% 59,8% |16,4% |38,9% | 44,7% | 16,4% | 58,1% | 24,2% | 17,7%
60 + years 19,0% 67,1% |13,9%|46,3%|39,5% | 14,2% | 62,9% | 18,9% | 18,2%
Incomplete
Secondary Education | 36,1% 52,6% |11,3%|27,1%|46,7%|26,3%|39,3%|32,7% | 28,0%
Complete General
Respondent A 0 0 o (" 9 0 0 9 0
dies: Secondary Education | 23,3% 58,7% |18,0% |34,3%|48,0% |17,7% | 48,4% | 27,7% | 23,9%
studies: Technical vocational
education 26,9% 57,6% |15,5%|37,1%|47,2% | 15,6% | 56,0% | 24,1% | 19,9%
High education 15,8% 72,5% |11,7%|53,5%|30,9% | 15,6% | 73,0% | 14,6% | 12,4%
Communication | Romanian 16,5% 71,8% |11,7%|47,4% |35,5%|17,0% | 66,2% | 19,3% | 14,5%
language: Russian or other 39,7% 38,7% |21,6%|25,5%|57,6%|16,8% | 40,3% | 29,5% | 30,3%
Residence Urban 23,8% 61,1% |15,1%|41,9% |41,8%|16,3% | 64,6% | 16,1% | 19,3%
i t: Rural
environmen ura 22,5% | 63,6% |14,0%|40,6%|41,8%|17,5% | 53,8% | 27,6% | 18,6%
PAS deputies came up ) .
Moldovan authorities with the initiative to Pri:‘:::": Mv:iltahste:ildu
) ) transfer a building of the P
say Russian special . . proposal to create a
. ) National Library for the ) )
services were preparing headquarters of the special Anti-
riots and provocations Metronolitan of Corruption
at protests. Do you Bessara:ialDo o Court/Judiciary. Do
think this is true? SRR you support this
support this initiative or e . >
not? initiative or not?
| | |
don’t don’t don’t
Yes No 2] Yes No AT Yes No KnoX
/no /no /no
answ answ answ
er er er
TOTAL 37,9% |48,3% | 13,7%| 31,7% |45,6%|22,7% |65,4% | 26,2% | 8,4%
Respondent Male 41,9% |47,4% | 10,7% 34,2% 45,8% | 20,0% | 66,9% | 24,5% | 8,5%
gender: Female 34,5% [49,1% | 16,3% 29,6% 45,4% | 25,0% | 64,1% | 27,6% | 8,3%
18 - 29 years 36,5% [51,5% | 11,9% 33,2% 44,9% | 21,8% | 67,9% | 23,7% | 8,4%
Age of 30 — 44 years 37,3% [46,0% | 16,7% 26,8% 46,2% | 27,0% | 65,9% | 26,5% | 7,6%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 33,0% [54,9% | 12,1% 31,0% 47,4% | 21,6% | 63,3% | 28,3% | 8,3%
60 + years 43,4% | 43,6% | 13,0% 36,4% 43,8% | 19,7% | 65,3% | 25,5% | 9,2%
Incomplete
Secondary Education | 27,7% | 52,4% | 19,9% 32,7% 42,1% | 25,3% | 50,0% | 41,0% | 9,0%
Complete General
Respondent N . N I R P I I B I




In your opinion..?

i ) Maia Sandu should go to
Russian Federation poses a . .
i Russia to negotiate gas
security threat to Moldova )
prices
Idon’t Idon’t
Yes No Kiow] Yes No L)
no no
answer answer
TOTAL 42,6% 48,0% 9,5% 58,7% | 37,2% 4,1%
Respondent Male 46,0% 47,7% 6,3% 55,2% | 41,7% 3,1%
gender: Female 39,6% 483% | 12,2% | 61,7% | 33,3% | 5,0%
18 - 29 years 47,6% 48,1% 4,3% 68,0% | 31,1% 0,8%
Age of 30 —44 years 41,8% 47,3% 10,9% 58,5% | 37,3% 4,3%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 35,1% 54,4% 10,5% 60,2% | 35,4% 4,3%
60 + years 46,8% 43,3% 9,9% 52,6% | 41,8% 5,6%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 24,4% 62,0% 13,6% 79,5% | 17,2% 3,2%
Complete General
ReSP_°“°'e"t Secondary Education 35,6% 54,9% 9,5% | 69,4% | 26,8% | 3,9%
studies: Technical vocational
education 36,7% 53,2% 10,1% 60,9% | 34,3% 4,8%
High education 58,1% 34,5% 7,4% 44.8% | 51,4% 3,7%
Communication Romanian 51,3% 37,4% 11,3% 50,9% | 44,6% 4,4%
language: Russian or other 20,5% 74,8% 47% | 78,4% | 18,3% | 3,3%
Residence Urban 43,2% 49,8% 7,0% 55,5% | 40,7% 3,8%
AL TR Rural 42,0% 46,4% | 11,6% | 61,5% | 34,1% | 4,4%




FOREIGN POLICY



How much confidence do you have in the following
international political figures?

Klaus lohannis -6,4% 11,4% 24,8%

l/o

Volodymyr Zelenskyy

Vladimir Putin 0617,7%

Joe Biden -5,7% 11,3% 18,7%

Xi Jing Pin -24,5% 10,6% 16,3%

l%

| don't really trust M| don't trust at all | never heard of him

Some confidence M A lot of confidence



How much confidence do you have in the following
international political figures?

+ "Very confident + Some confidence* . . Volodymyr .
- "Not very confident + Not confident at all" Vladimir Putin Zelenskyy Joe Biden
+ - + - + -
TOTAL 34,2% | 58,9% | 37,8% |53,6%| 29,3% | 56,1%
Male 33,9% | 59,1% | 41,3% |50,3%| 32,4% | 55,3%
Respondent gender:
Female 34,6% | 58,8% | 34,7% |56,4%| 26,6% | 56,7%
18 - 29 years 31,0% | 67,3% | 43,4% |54,4%| 31,7% | 58,4%
30 - 44 years 35,3% | 56,4% | 35,9% |52,7%| 27,3% | 55,0%
Age of respondent:
45 - 59 years 37,6% | 53,1% | 27,4% |62,3%| 21,1% | 63,0%
60 + years 32,0% | 61,9% | 45,1% |46,9%| 36,7% | 50,2%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 42,5% | 45,0% | 32,0% |56,0%| 21,6% | 53,2%
Complete General Secondary
Respondent studies: Education 38,0% | 54,2% | 30,6% |57,4%| 22,5% | 58,9%
Technical vocational
education 38,6% | 54,6% | 32,4% |58,6%| 23,6% | 60,9%
High education 24,6% | 70,7% | 49,7% |44,9%| 42,1% | 48,9%
Communication Romanian 25,8% | 68,2% | 46,1% |45,7%| 36,8% | 47,5%
language: Russian or other 55,6% | 35,7% | 16,7% |73,5%| 10,2% | 77,6%
Urban 34,6% | 60,2% | 39,4% |54,4%| 30,0% | 58,4%
Residence environment: |
ST 33,9% | 58,0% | 36,4% |52,8%| 28,6% | 54,0%
+ "Very confident + Some confidence” Klaus lohannis Xi Jinping
- "Not very confident + Not confident at all" ; : ; :
TOTAL 40,1% 43,3% 24,3% 38,9%
Male 44,0% 42,1% 32,9% 37,8%
Respondent gender:
Female 36,7% 44,4% 16,7% 39,9%
18 - 29 years 40,4% 45,5% 22,3% 40,8%
30 - 44 years 35,5% 45,0% 22,4% 41,7%
Age of respondent:
45 - 59 years 35,7% 48,8% 26,2% 38,6%
60 + years 48,2% 36,1% 25,7% 35,3%
Incomplete Secondary Education 26,1% 48,0% 9,5% 32,2%
Complete General Secondary
Respondent studies: Education 34,7% 48,1% 18,7% 40,3%
Technical vocational education 37,0% 47,3% 24,4% 35,6%
High education 50,5% 34,9% 29,8% 44,5%
L. Romanian 48,0% 39,7% 19,6% 41,7%
Communication language: -
Russian or other 20,4% 52,6% 36,0% 31,8%
. . Urban 39,9% 42,2% 30,2% 36,8%
Residence environment:
Rural 40,3% 44,4% 19,0% 40,8%




If, however, a choice had to be made in a referendum between Moldova's
accession to the European Union and Moldova's accession to the Eurasian
Economic Union. Which would you choose?

58,8%
22,9%
8,1% 8,6%
1,4%
For accession to For accession to | would not | don't know, | No answer
the European the Eurasian participate haven't decided
Union Economic Union
. . | would | don’t
For accessionto | For accession to - know. | No
the European the Eurasian . . ¢
. . . participa | haven’t | answer
Union Economic Union '
te decided

TOTAL 58,8% 22,9% 8,1% 8,6% 1,4%
Respondent Male 60,6% 22,9% 6,8% 8,0% 1,7%
gender: Female 57,3% 22,9% 9,3% 9,2% 1,3%

18 - 29 years 62,7% 20,6% 9,7% 6,9% 0,0%
Age of 30 - 44 years 58,6% 22,3% 9,4% 8,3% 1,4%
respondent: |45 - 59 years 54,7% 26,9% 7,4% 10,1% 0,9%

60 + years 60,4% 21,5% 6,6% 8,7% 2,8%

Incomplete Secondary

Education 49,1% 27,3% 14,2% 8,3% 1,1%

Complete General
Respondent | . o ndary Education 54,4% 23,2% 8,8% 12,4% 1,2%
studies: Technical vocational

education 53,9% 27,3% 6,7% 10,1% 1,9%

High education 70,3% 16,2% 7,4% 5,0% 1,0%
Communication | Romanian 68,9% 14,8% 7,4% 7,8% 1,2%
language: Russian or other 33,5% 43,6% 10,0% 10,7% 2,2%
Residence Urban 57,0% 25,6% 8,7% 6,7% 2,0%
environment: | Rural 60,4% 20,6% 7,7% 10,3% 1,0%




ll In a possible referendum on Moldova's accession to NATO would you vote for
or against?

52,6%

34,6%

8,4%
3,4%
1,0%
| would vote for | would vote | would not |don't know, | No answer
membership against participate haven't decided
membership
| would vote | would vote LU
. 1 would not know, | No
for against . . 1
D T participate haven't answer
decided.

TOTAL 34,6% 52,6% 3,4% 8,4% 1,0%
Respondent Male 39,3% 51,8% 3,8% 4,3% 0,8%
gender: Female 30,5% 53,2% 3,1% 12,0% 1,2%

18 - 29 years 39,6% 48,7% 6,1% 4,1% 1,4%
Age of 30 — 44 years 34,5% 52,1% 3,3% 9,6% 0,4%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 27,9% 60,6% 3,0% 6,9% 1,5%

60 + years 37,4% 48,5% 2,2% 10,9% 1,0%

Incomplete Secondary

Education 25,1% 50,4% 8,1% 15,4% 1,1%

Complete General
Respondent | . o ndary Education 33,4% 52,0% 3,9% 10,2% 0,5%
studies: Technical vocational

education 29,7% 58,1% 2,9% 7,7% 1,5%

High education 44,0% 46,5% 2,6% 6,2% 0,8%
Communication | Romanian 42,7% 42,9% 3,2% 10,2% 1,1%
language: Russian or other 14,1% 77,0% 3,8% 4,0% 1,0%
Residence Urban 35,7% 52,8% 4,0% 6,6% 1,0%
environment: Rural 33,6% 52,4% 2,8% 10,0% 1,1%




THE SITUATION IN
UKRAINE



I.Which of the following statements best reflects your
opinion about Russia's attitude towards Moldova?

A necessary partner to work with

. 41,3%
strategically =70
An adversary with whom we are in
. 16,1%
conflict
An unfriendly state we have to
. 15,3%
compete with
It is an ally that shares our values and
. 14,4%
interests
Don't know/No answer 12,9%
Itisanally | A necessary |An unfriendly An Don’t
adversary (know
that shares partnerto |[state we have| .
. with whom| /No
our values work with to compete .
. . . we are in |answ
and interests | strategically with .
conflict er
TOTAL 14,4% 41,3% 15,3% 16,1% |12,9%
Respondent Male 11,8% 39,5% 19,7% 17,6% |[11,4%
gender: Female 16,6% 42,8% 11,5% 14,8% |14,3%
18 - 29 years 12,3% 43,9% 15,3% 16,6% |11,9%
Age of 30 - 44 years 13,9% 47,0% 17,4% 12,0% | 9,7%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 16,1% 41,8% 12,8% 15,1%  [14,2%
60 + years 14,6% 33,5% 15,1% 20,9% [15,9%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 17,0% 40,9% 5,1% 17,6% 19,4%
Complete General
e Secondary Education 19,3% 37,3% 11,1% 16,8% |15,6%
studies: Technical vocational
education 15,5% 43,6% 15,3% 15,0% |10,6%
High education 9,8% 40,4% 20,4% 17,2%  |12,1%
Communication | Romanian 10,7% 37,2% 17,4% 20,7% [14,1%
language: Russian or other 23,8% 51,7% 9,9% 4,6% 10,0%
Residence Urban 13,5% 44,7% 16,5% 15,3% |9,9%
environment: Rural 15,1% 38,3% 14,2% 16,8%  |15,6%




How do you think, which of the following best

describes what is happening now in Ukraine?

An unjustified invasion in which

. 43,1%
nobody provoked the Russian... =
Russia defends Donbass people's 22 0%
republics from Ukrainian attacks bl
An operation to liberate Ukraine from
. 11,4%
Nazism
Russia fights with NATO / Russia 5 s
defends its interests and borders... =7
Something else I 1,9%
Don't know/No answer 18,3%
An unjustified An . __|Russia defends Rl:'SSIa fights Dlon
. . . |operation with NATO / t
invasion in to Donbass Russia somet|kno
which nobody| .. people's . .
liberate . defendsits | hing [w/N
provoked the . republics from | .
Russian Ukraine Ukrainian interestsand | else | o
Federation from attacks borders from ans
Nazism NATO wer
18,3
TOTAL ’
43,1% 11,4% 22,0% 3,3% 1,9% | %
Male L
Respondent 48,2% 9,3% 20,1% 5,2% 2,3% | %
gender: Female 21,3
38,8% 13,1% 23,7% 1,6% 1,5% | %
20,0
18-29 !
years 45,8% 7,6% 19,5% 4,4% 2,6% | %
16,4
30-44 ,
Age of years 46,4% 11,0% 22,4% 2,4% 13% | %
respondent: 20,4
45 - 59
years 35,8% 15,7% 23,3% 2,0% 2,8% | %
60 + years L1
44,4% 10,2% 21,9% 4,6% 1,2% | %
Incomplete 27,6
Secondary Education 27,7% 13,4% 22,6% 1,9% 6,7% | %
Complete General 21,9
Respondent Secondary Education 35,2% 12,3% 28,7% 0,6% 1,4% | %
studies: Technical vocational 19,5
education 36,2% 12,6% 25.1% 4 6% 19% | %




How do you think, who bears the greatest blame for
provoking the war in Ukraine?

USA 18,1%
Ukraine's leadership 14,2%
NATO 7,6%
Both countries . 2,3%
EU . 1,6%
Someone else 2,0%
Don't know/No answer 9,8%
. Don't
Putin Ukrlzme Russian Someo Both |know/
. SUSA | NATO | EU [Federati countr| No
himself | leaders ne else| .
hip on les |answe
r
TOTAL 22,4% | 14,2% |18,1%| 7,6% | 1,6% | 22,0% | 2,0% | 2,3% | 9,8%
Respondent Male 24,6% | 12,5% [19,3%| 83% | 0,6% | 23,1% | 2,0% | 2,1% | 7,5%
gender: Female 20,6% | 15,6% [17,1%| 6,9% | 2,6% | 21,1% | 2,0% | 2,5% |11,7%
18 - 29 years 22,1% | 17,6% | 9,4% | 13,1% | 1,6% | 24,2% | 2,6% | 2,6% | 6,8%
Age of 30 - 44 years 18,2% | 16,9% [13,3%| 7,7% | 2,4% | 23,7% | 2,6% | 4,3% |10,9%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 21,0% | 15,1% [24,5%| 7,6% | 1,1% | 17,5% | 2,0% | 0,3% |10,9%
60 + years 28,2% | 87% [22,5%| 4,4% | 1,4% | 22,9% | 1,0% | 1,8% | 9,2%
Incomplete
Secondary Education | 18,1% | 23,9% |13,5%| 10,2% | 2,5% | 16,6% | 0,0% | 1,2% |14,0%
Complete General
Respondent Secondary Education | 21,5% | 14,9% |20,8%| 6,3% | 1,1% [ 17,3% | 1,5% [ 3,2% |13,3%
studies: Technical vocational
education 18,3% | 15,0% [18,8%| 9,7% | 1,8% | 21,7% | 2,6% | 2,6% | 9,5%
High education 29,1% | 10,6% [16,5%| 50% | 1,6% | 26,7% | 2,1% | 1,5% | 7,0%
Communication | Romanian 27,0% | 12,9% [12,7%| 5,4% | 1,3% | 26,9% | 2,3% | 2,2% | 9,4%
language: Russian or other 10,9% | 17,2% [31,9%| 13,1% | 2,6% | 9,7% | 1,1% | 2,7% |10,8%
Residence Urban 23,8% | 12,5% [21,0%| 6,7% | 2,6% | 21,9% | 2,1% | 2,5% | 7,0%




III Which of the following statements is closer to your

vision?
The conflict between Ukraine and Russia must
be stopped as soon as possible, even if it means 52,1%
ceding territory to Russia
Ukraine must recover all its territory, even if it
means a longer war, more Ukrainians killed or 25,0%
refugees
Western domination of the world must be
stopped, even if it means accepting Russian 8,0%
territorial aggression against Ukraine
No one 8,1%
I don't know/No answer 6,8%
The conflict
between Ukraine must Western domination
Ukraine and recover all its of the world must Idon't
Russia must be territorv. even if it be stopped, even if No know/
stopped as soon means ayI'on or war it means accepting one No
as possible, even more Ukraginians | Russian territorial answe
if it means killed or refugees aggression against r
ceding territory & Ukraine
to Russia
TOTAL 52,1% 25,0% 8,0% 8,1% | 6,8%
Respondent Male 44,5% 32,4% 7,6% 8,7% | 6,8%
gender: Female 58,7% 18,6% 8,3% 7,5% | 6,9%
18 - 29 years 62,9% 15,7% 5,3% 10,9% | 5,2%
Age of 30— 44 years 52,3% 27,9% 7,8% 6,8% | 5,2%
respondent: | 45.-59 years 52,9% 21,0% 9,1% 9,1% | 7,9%
60 + years 45,4% 30,5% 8,7% 6,9% | 8,5%
Incomplete
Secondary
Education 65,3% 12,9% 8,9% 6,2% | 6,7%
Complete General
Respondent Secondary
studies: Education 54,3% 16,5% 9,7% 8,4% |11,0%
Technical
vocational
education 54,3% 21,9% 9,1% 8,4% | 6,3%
High education 45,0% 36,9% 5,3% 8,2% | 4,6%
Communication | Romanian 49,0% 30,1% 7,6% 7,5% | 5,8%




Who do you think is right in this military conflict?

Ukraine 39,6%
Something else I 0,9%
Both 0,9%
No one 27,7%
Don't know/No answer 13,0%
Don't
Russia Ukraine S Both | Noone know/N
g else o
answer

TOTAL 17,9% 39,6% 0,9% 0,9% | 27,7% | 13,0%
Respondent Male 17,8% 47,2% 0,6% 1,1% 25,5% 7,8%
gender: Female 18,1% 33,0% 1,1% 0,8% | 29,5% | 17,5%

18 - 29 years 13,4% 39,9% 0,0% 2,2% | 37,6% | 7,0%

30 — 44 years 18,7% 36,8% 1,2% 0,5% | 29,0% | 13,8%
Age of respondent:

45 - 59 years 18,8% 35,3% 0,7% 04% | 31,9% | 12,8%

60 + years 19,0% 45,7% 1,2% 1,0% | 17,4% | 15,7%

Incomplete Secondary

Education 24,4% 32,0% 0,0% 1,0% | 22,2% | 20,5%

Complete General
e Secondary Education 23,0% 34,2% 1,0% 1,5% | 24,9% | 15,5%
studies: Technical vocational

education 20,9% 34,8% 0,5% 0,7% | 28,7% | 14,4%

High education 10,6% 50,0% 1,6% 0,7% | 29,0% | 8,1%
Communication Romanian 13,4% 47,5% 0,7% 0,9% 25,4% | 12,1%
language: Russian or other 29,4% 19,6% 1,3% 1,0% | 33,3% | 15,3%
Residence Urban 16,8% 40,4% 1,2% 09% | 30,9% | 9,9%
environment: Rural 19,0% 38,8% 0,7% 0,9% | 24,8% | 15,8%




‘ ﬂ Which TV channel did you watch the news on
yesterday, including the internet?

ProTV - 15,7%
TV8 10,9%
JurnalTVv - 10,5%
Moldova 1 - 7,7%
PrimeTV . 4,9%

PublikaTV l 3,7%
Cinemal/RTR Moldova I 1,9%
Orizont TV I 1,7%
Euronews I 1,5%
Rossia 24 I 1,4%
First in Moldova 1,0%
TVR I 0,8%
ExclusivTV ‘ 0,2%

Another 11,1%

e esteraay [
yesterday

Don't know/No answer 1,3%



Which TV channel did you watch the news on
yesterday, including the internet?

Moldov JurnalT|Prime Publik|Eurone
ProTV | TVS8 TVR
al \Y) TV aTVv ws
TOTAL 7,7% 15,7% | 10,9% | 10,5% | 4,9% | 0,8% | 3,7% | 1,5%
Respondent Male 5,5% 14,2% 9,8% | 10,8% | 43% | 0,8% | 3,2% | 2,5%
gender: Female 96% | 17,1% | 11,8% | 10,2% | 5,3% | 0,9% | 4,1% | 0,5%
18 - 29 years 0,8% 7,2% 5,8% 83% | 25% | 0,9% | 0,8% | 3,1%
Age of 30 —44 years 6,6% 19,4% 7,7% 58% | 3,8% | 0,0% | 3,7% | 1,1%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 6,8% 13,3% 8,8% | 10,3% | 4,4% | 0,7% | 4,0% | 1,8%
60 + years 13,3% 18,6% | 18,6% | 16,6% | 7,7% | 1,8% | 5,0% | 0,7%
Incomplete
Secondary Education 9,4% 12,4% | 11,9% | 6,7% | 5,2% | 0,7% | 5,5% | 0,0%
Complete General
ReSP_°"de"t Secondary Education | 7,4% | 16,9% | 11,2% | 83% | 51% | 1,1% | 2,9% | 0,0%
studies: Technical vocational
education 9,7% 12,4% | 11,3% | 11,7% | 5,0% | 0,4% | 5,0% | 1,1%
High education 5,3% 19,4% | 10,3% | 11,4% | 4,7% | 1,2% | 2,4% | 3,1%
Communication | Romanian 8,5% 20,6% | 12,1% | 12,8% | 5,3% | 0,8% | 4,0% | 1,2%
language: Russian or other 5,6% 35% | 7,7% | 45% | 3,7% | 0,8% | 3,1% | 2,2%
Residence Urban 4,3% 12,7% | 10,2% | 10,3% | 4,5% | 0,3% | 3,1% | 3,0%
environment: Rural 10,7% | 18,4% | 11,5% | 10,6% | 5,2% | 1,3% | 4,3% | 0,1%
| didn't | Don't
Cinemal/ N . |Firstin| Anot| watch |know/
Exclusi | Orizo |Rossia
RTR Moldo| her |the news| No
viV |[ntTV| 24
Moldova va one| onTV |answe
yesterday| r
TOTAL 1,9% 02% | 1,7% | 1,4% | 1,0% (11,1%| 48,2% 1,3%
Respondent Male 2,5% 02% | 1,3% | 2,1% | 1,3% [10,5%| 49,5% 1,4%
gender: Female 1,5% 01% | 2,1% | 09% | 0,8% [11,6%| 47,2% | 1,1%
18 - 29 years 0,9% 0,0% | 0,0% | 0,8% | 1,8% |10,0%| 60,7% 1,8%
Age of 30 - 44 years 1,2% 0,0% | 0,6% | 0,8% | 0,3% | 9,6% 53,8% 0,5%
g ) ) ) ) ) J ) )
respondent: 45 - 59 years 2,0% 0,0% | 1,1% | 1,8% | 1,3% | 8,8% 49,8% 3,0%
60 + years 3,2% 05% | 44% | 2,1% | 1,1% |15,1%| 34,6% 0,3%
Incomplete
Secondary
Education 1,1% 0,0% | 2,6% | 2,4% | 1,0% | 7,4% 55,2% 0,0%
Complete General
Respondent Secondary
studies: Education 1,8% | 05% | 1,4% | 1,2% | 0,7% [11,9%| 482% | 1,5%
Technical
vocational
education 2,8% 00% | 24% | 1,9% | 0,4% |10,0%| 48,2% 1,6%
High education 1,3% 02% | 09% | 0,8% | 1,9% |12,9%| 46,1% 1,0%
Communication [Romanian 1,3% 02% | 2,1% | 09% | 1,0% | 7,6% | 45,6% 1,3%
language: Ruc<c<ian or other ~ 0/ N No/ N0/ | 5 ocos 1 no/ |10 oo/ CA QO0/ 1 0/




g Does the current conflict between Russia and Ukraine
make you think Russia is stronger or weaker than you
previously thought?

34,8%

25,0%

14,6% 14,4%
11,2%
Much or It was and still It was and still Much or | don't know
somewhat is strong is weak somewhat
stronger weaker
Muchor |A fostsieste Much or Don't
a It was and
somewhat inca . somewhat |know/No
. o | still is weak
stronger puternica weaker answer

TOTAL 14,6% 34,8% 11,2% 25,0% 14,4%
Respondent Male 11,8% 30,7% 13,0% 30,4% 14,1%
gender: Female 16,9% 38,4% 9,7% 20,3% 14,7%

18 - 29 years 15,3% 40,2% 9,6% 27,0% 7,9%
Age of 30 — 44 years 14,4% 36,7% 10,5% 24,9% 13,5%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 16,9% 32,0% 10,4% 25,7% 14,9%

60 + years 12,3% 32,3% 13,4% 23,4% 18,6%

Incomplete Secondary

Education 21,4% 46,8% 2,9% 11,6% 17,3%
Respondent Complete General Secondary
studies: Education 14,4% 43,6% 9,2% 20,6% 12,2%

Technical vocational education 19,5% 34,9% 9,3% 22,2% 14,2%

High education 7,6% 26,0% 16,8% 34,2% 15,5%
Communication | Romanian 13,3% 31,0% 12,8% 28,9% 14,1%
language: Russian or other 17,8% 44,6% 7,2% 15,1% 15,3%
Residence Urban 11,7% 34,7% 12,8% 28,8% 12,0%
environment: Rural 17,1% 34,9% 9,8% 21,7% 16,6%




true or false?

Peace in Ukraine depends on US-Russia
talks, not Ukrainians' decision

llan Shor is supported by the Russian FSB

Russia is actually fighting NATO and not
the Ukrainian army in Ukraine

If Russia occupied Ukraine in March 2022,
it would also attack Moldova

NATO and EU arm Moldova to draw it
into war with Russia

Maia Sandu draws Moldova into war with
Russia

Ukraine should cede territory to Russia to
stop the war

The Moldovan government is
Russophobic

Maia Sandu is corrupt

49,2%

47,6%

45,8%

42,6%

37,6%

36,3%

35,9%

32,2%

27,1%

TRUE FALSE | don't know

35,5%

18,9%

37,4%

47,0%

49,1%

55,0%

48,9%

53,1%

51,2%

No answer

How do you rate the following statements as

13,4%

32,1%

15,3%

9,7%

12,5%

7,8%

13,1%

14,0%

20,6%



|. How do you rate the following statements as true or

false?
+ "True"
- "False Peac¢'e n Russia is . Maia Sandu
Ukraine - . Ukraine should
depends on US- actually fighting| llan Shor is cede territor draws
o . NATO and not |supported by the . v Moldova into
Russia talks, not . . . to Russia to .
.. the Ukrainian Russian FSB war with
Ukrainians . . stop the war .
decision army in Ukraine Russia
+ - + - + - + - + -
TOTAL 49,2% | 35,5% | 45,8% | 37,4% | 47,6% | 18,9% | 35,9% | 48,9% | 36,3%| 55,0%
Respondent Male 52,4% | 36,5% | 46,3% | 42,6% | 48,4% | 21,3% | 29,3% | 53,8% | 32,9%| 58,7%)
gender: Female 46,4% | 34,8% | 45,4% | 32,9% | 46,9% | 16,9% | 41,5% | 44,7% | 39,3%| 51,7%
18 - 29 years 50,2% | 38,5% | 42,8% | 41,7% | 46,4% | 28,2% | 45,6% | 44,3% | 49,4%| 48,2%)
Ave of respondent: 30 — 44 years 49,9% | 35,9% | 48,6% | 38,8% | 47,5% | 18,1% | 34,8% | 50,4% | 38,0%| 54,9%
B P " | 45 - 59 years 52,0% | 31,8% | 45,7% | 36,8% | 42,4% | 18,3% | 34,8% | 47,6% | 35,8%| 53,1%)|
60 + years 45,5% | 36,7% | 44,7% | 34,2% | 52,6% | 15,3% | 32,5% | 51,1% | 27,9%| 60,4%
Incomplete
Secondary
Education 50,4% | 29,9% | 42,2% | 31,4% | 41,6% | 18,1% | 46,5% | 44,0% | 50,4%| 41,9%)|
Complete General
Respondent Secondary
studies: Education 51,2% | 29,4% | 46,6% | 28,0% | 45,8% | 21,3% | 44,0% | 38,0% | 40,7%| 51,0%|
Technical vocational
education 48,2% | 35,5% | 49,9% | 32,6% | 42,9% | 20,4% | 36,4% | 45,2% | 39,5%| 49,1%
High education 48,4% | 41,3% | 41,6% | 50,0% | 56,1% | 16,2% | 28,7% | 60,0% | 26,9%| 67,1%
Communication Romanian 46,7% | 38,4% | 43,0% | 41,4% | 57,6% | 17,2% | 32,3% | 55,1% | 29,1%| 64,7%
language: Russian or other 55,5% | 28,4% | 53,1% | 27,3% | 22,2% | 23,2% | 44,9% | 33,3% | 54,5%| 30,5%|
Residence Urban 49,4% | 38,3% | 45,9% | 40,2% | 43,4% | 21,0% | 32,1% | 51,1% | 38,0%| 54,3%
environment: Rural 48,9% | 33,1% | 45,7% | 34,9% | 51,2% | 17,2% | 39,1% | 47,0% | 34,8%]| 55,6%
+" e " NATO and EU arm | If Russia occupied The Moldovan
- "False Moldova to draw it| Ukraine in March Maia Sandu is overnment is
into war with 2022, it would also corrupt gRusso hobic
Russia attack Moldova P
+ - + - + - + -
TOTAL 37,6% | 49,1% | 42,6% | 47,0% | 27,1% | 51,2% | 53,1% 14,0%
Respondent Male 36,8% | 50,5% | 48,1% | 42,1% | 26,6% | 51,9% | 55,7% 10,0%
gender: Female 38,3% | 47,8% | 37,8% | 51,2% | 27,4% | 50,6% | 50,9% 17,4%
18 - 29 years 39,9% | 46,6% | 47,2% | 45,7% | 39,4% | 41,7% | 48,4% 15,9%
Age of 30 — 44 years 358% | 52,2% | 42,6% | 46,6% | 26,6% | 52,2% | 58,6% 10,8%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 40,7% | 45,3% | 36,4% | 52,4% | 27,4% | 49,7% | 51,2% 12,6%
60 + years 35,4% | 50,3% | 45,3% | 43,7% | 20,6% | 56,5% | 51,6% 17,3%
Incomplete
Secondary
Education 44,5% | 359% | 47,0% | 42,1% | 35,7% | 39,1% | 41,6% 24,2%
Complete General
Respondent Secondary
studies: Education 41,4% | 38,3% | 36,3% | 52,3% | 30,4% | 46,3% | 48,9% 20,1%
Technical
vocational
education 41,8% | 45,0% | 36,9% | 51,5% | 29,1% | 44,2% | 49,9% 13,6%
High education 29,4% | 62,4% | 51,9% | 40,1% | 20,2% | 65,3% | 62,2% 8,1%
Communication Romanian 30,3% | 57,2% | 50,7% | 39,6% | 22,0% | 60,0% | 58,0% 13,0%
language: Russian or other 56,0% | 28,6% | 22,2% | 65,8% | 39,9% | 28,9% | 40,8% 16,5%
Residence Urban 38,1% | 51,0% | 39,8% | 49,9% | 27,7% | 52,7% | 53,5% 11,1%
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